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Recipients

OER Grantees - Year 7
Institution

University of Northern Colorado

Metropolitan State University of Denver

Arapahoe Community College
Colorado School of Mines
Community College of Aurora

Pikes Peak State College

Colorado Community College System

with Rural College Consortium

Metropolitan State University of Denver
with Denver Public Schools

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical

Campus with University of Colorado
Colorado Springs, University of
Colorado Boulder, University of
Colorado Denver, Colorado College,
Colorado State University, Colorado

Grant Type
General Incentive Grant

General Incentive Grant

General Incentive Grant
General Incentive Grant
General Incentive Grant
General Incentive Grant

Collaborative

Collaborative

Collaborative

2024 OER Grant Proposal Title

Roaring Ahead: Strengthening OER Engagement Among
UNC Bears

MSU Denver Open Roadrunners: OER incentives for
widespread OER adoption in 2025-26
Incentivizing OER Adoption at ACC

OERDiggers: Furthering OER Development at Colorado
School of Mines

General Education OER at CCA: Further Building of Z-
Program Pathways
Enhancing OER Adoption and Implementation at Pikes
Peak State College

Open Horizons: Rural Innovation through CCCS and Open
Education

Building an OER video collection for pre-service and in-
service teachers that highlights translanguaging
possibilities in K-12 science learning environments

Development of the Colorado OER Anatomy Hub

C7 Award
$41,160.33

$40,582.00
$39,015.94

$40,600.00
$30,600.00
$37,446.00

$18,825.00

$49,058.50

$76,200.00



School of Mines, and Aurora Science
and Tech High School

University of Colorado College of
Nursing

Fort Lewis College

Arapahoe Community College

Front Range Community College
Metropolitan State University of Denver
Colorado Northwestern Community

College

Red Rocks Community College

University of Colorado Denver

Aims Community College

Community College of Aurora
Red Rocks Community College

University of Northern Colorado

University of Northern Colorado

Adams State University

Collaborative Nursing Z-

degree

Collaborative Nursing Z-

degree

Z-Degree

Z-Degree
Z-Degree
Z-Degree

Z-Degree
Z-Degree

Z-Degree
Small Group

Small Group

Small Group

Individual

Lowering textbook costs for undergraduate nursing
students: A collaborative project between Fort Lewis
College and the University of Colorado College of Nursing

Lowering textbook costs for undergraduate nursing
students: A collaborative project between Fort Lewis
College and the University of Colorado College of Nursing

Early Childhood Education Zero Textbook Cost Project
Part Il

Continued Expansion of OER Major Coursework Z-
Degree, Business for Creative Industries, BAS Degree
Program and Initial Exploration Work for Z-Degree GenEd
Certificate

Open Roadrunners Year 7: Developing Zero Textbook
Cost Degrees in 2025-26

CNCC: Expanding OER Options (Cohort 7)

Staging Success Part lI: A ZTC-Degree Pathway for
RRCC Theatre Studies

Mathematics and Data Science Z-degrees at CU Denver
Aims Community College OER Cohort 7 Completion of a
Z-degree

Colorado History OER

Advancing Equity: OER Integration in Statistics and
Calculus Education

Teaching Climate Change Across the Curriculum - Open
Access Climate Resources for Higher Education.

Preparing Highly Effective Teachers for Diverse Learners:
Creating Equitable Access to Inclusive Instruction

Professional Development Rural Initiative OER Professional Development

$85,600.00

$17,946.00

$39,690.94

$26,203.00
$100,439.00
$78,504.00

$46,100.00
$63,413.00

$71,198.00
$10,000

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

$10,000
$2,603.29



Colorado Mountain College
Colorado Mesa University
Lamar Community College
Morgan Community College
Northeastern Junior College
Otero College

Technical College of the Rockies
Trinidad State College

Western Colorado University

Professional Development
Professional Development
Professional Development
Professional Development
Professional Development
Professional Development
Professional Development
Professional Development

Professional Development

1600 Broadway, Suite 2200, Denver, CO 80202
Phone 303-862-3001 « Email CDHE@dhe.state.co.us

cdhe.colorado.gov

Rural Initiative OER Professional Development
Rural Initiative OER Professional Development
Rural Initiative OER Professional Development
Rural Initiative OER Professional Development
Rural Initiative OER Professional Development
Rural Initiative OER Professional Development
Rural Initiative OER Professional Development
Rural Initiative OER Professional Development

Rural Initiative OER Professional Development

Total:

$2,535.00
$3,342.00
$2,616.00
$2,024.00
$2,200.00
$2,212.00
$3,472.00
$3,228.00
$3,186.00

$1,000,000.00
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