

## Agenda Item IIA - Attachment A: Colorado OER Grant Program Recommended Award Recipients

## **OER Grantees - Year 7**

Institution	Grant Type	2024 OER Grant Proposal Title	C7 Award
University of Northern Colorado	General Incentive Grant	Roaring Ahead: Strengthening OER Engagement Among UNC Bears	\$41,160.33
Metropolitan State University of Denver	General Incentive Grant	MSU Denver Open Roadrunners: OER incentives for widespread OER adoption in 2025-26	\$40,582.00
Arapahoe Community College	General Incentive Grant	Incentivizing OER Adoption at ACC	\$39,015.94
Colorado School of Mines	General Incentive Grant	OERDiggers: Furthering OER Development at Colorado School of Mines	\$40,600.00
Community College of Aurora	General Incentive Grant	General Education OER at CCA: Further Building of Z-Program Pathways	\$30,600.00
Pikes Peak State College	General Incentive Grant	Enhancing OER Adoption and Implementation at Pikes Peak State College	\$37,446.00
Colorado Community College System with Rural College Consortium	Collaborative	Open Horizons: Rural Innovation through CCCS and Open Education	\$18,825.00
Metropolitan State University of Denver with Denver Public Schools	Collaborative	Building an OER video collection for pre-service and in- service teachers that highlights translanguaging possibilities in K-12 science learning environments	\$49,058.50
University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus with University of Colorado Colorado Springs, University of Colorado Boulder, University of Colorado Denver, Colorado College, Colorado State University, Colorado	Collaborative	Development of the Colorado OER Anatomy Hub	\$76,200.00

School of Mines, and Aurora Science and Tech High School			
University of Colorado College of Nursing	Collaborative Nursing Z- degree	Lowering textbook costs for undergraduate nursing students: A collaborative project between Fort Lewis College and the University of Colorado College of Nursing	\$85,600.00
Fort Lewis College	Collaborative Nursing Z- degree	Lowering textbook costs for undergraduate nursing students: A collaborative project between Fort Lewis College and the University of Colorado College of Nursing	\$17,946.00
Arapahoe Community College	Z-Degree	Early Childhood Education Zero Textbook Cost Project Part II	\$39,690.94
Front Range Community College	Z-Degree	Continued Expansion of OER Major Coursework Z- Degree, Business for Creative Industries, BAS Degree Program and Initial Exploration Work for Z-Degree GenEd Certificate	\$26,203.00
Metropolitan State University of Denver	Z-Degree	Open Roadrunners Year 7: Developing Zero Textbook Cost Degrees in 2025-26	\$100,439.00
Colorado Northwestern Community College	Z-Degree	CNCC: Expanding OER Options (Cohort 7)	\$78,504.00
Red Rocks Community College	Z-Degree	Staging Success Part II: A ZTC-Degree Pathway for RRCC Theatre Studies	\$46,100.00
University of Colorado Denver	Z-Degree	Mathematics and Data Science Z-degrees at CU Denver	\$63,413.00
Aims Community College	Z-Degree	Aims Community College OER Cohort 7 Completion of a Z-degree	\$71,198.00
Community College of Aurora	Small Group	Colorado History OER	\$10,000
Red Rocks Community College	Small Group	Advancing Equity: OER Integration in Statistics and Calculus Education	\$25,000.00
University of Northern Colorado	Small Group	Teaching Climate Change Across the Curriculum - Open Access Climate Resources for Higher Education.	\$25,000.00
University of Northern Colorado	Individual	Preparing Highly Effective Teachers for Diverse Learners: Creating Equitable Access to Inclusive Instruction	\$10,000
Adams State University	Professional Development	Rural Initiative OER Professional Development	\$2,603.29

Colorado Mountain College	Professional Development	Rural Initiative OER Professional Development	\$2,535.00
Colorado Mesa University	Professional Development	Rural Initiative OER Professional Development	\$3,342.00
Lamar Community College	Professional Development	Rural Initiative OER Professional Development	\$2,616.00
Morgan Community College	Professional Development	Rural Initiative OER Professional Development	\$2,024.00
Northeastern Junior College	Professional Development	Rural Initiative OER Professional Development	\$2,200.00
Otero College	Professional Development	Rural Initiative OER Professional Development	\$2,212.00
Technical College of the Rockies	Professional Development	Rural Initiative OER Professional Development	\$3,472.00
Trinidad State College	Professional Development	Rural Initiative OER Professional Development	\$3,228.00
Western Colorado University	Professional Development	Rural Initiative OER Professional Development	\$3,186.00
		Total:	\$1,000,000.00

1600 Broadway, Suite 2200, Denver, CO 80202 Phone 303-862-3001 • Email <u>CDHE@dhe.state.co.us</u> cdhe.colorado.gov